

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities

'Helping people to live, learn and work in community'



FCRS is Now 'Boundless, Inc.' and Franklin Management Services, Inc.

Effective April 5, 2017, Franklin County Residential Services, Inc. has split into two non-profit corporations named 'Boundless, Inc.' and 'Franklin Management Services, Inc.' Boundless will focus on the day to day program operations and services and Franklin Management Services will focus on much of the business operations, including fiscal services, property acquisition, leasing, etc. Dr. Patrick Maynard announced the new names at an event on April 5, explaining that the organization is no longer formally connected to the 'County' and this rebranding effort will help to clarify this and is intended to reflect and communicate the expanded mission and growth of Boundless and Franklin Management Services.

Jed Morison, Superintendent/ CEO of the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities, attended the announcement and expressed congratulations and support for the continued excellent work of **Boundless** and **Franklin Management Services**. "We are proud to have started this organization back in the early1980s and support this rebranding effort as services continue to expand to meet the diverse needs of many in our community who have developmental disabilities. We look forward to our continued partnerships."

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | (614) 475-6440

newsbits@fcbdd.org | www.fcbdd.org

2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219